505140411 10/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELLECTIS	03/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15085317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessid, it will be sent via 05 i

Phone: (650) 843-5198

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, pellison@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: MADHURI ROY, COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-003/03US 333466-2052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADHURI ROY	
SIGNATURE:	/Madhuri Roy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from CELLECTIS to PFIZER INC. 3#page1.tif source=Assignment from CELLECTIS to PFIZER INC. 3#page2.tif source=Assignment from CELLECTIS to PFIZER INC. 3#page3.tif

PATENT 505140411 REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0186

Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/146,825

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CELLECTIS (CELLECTIS S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France), and having its principal place of business at 8, Rue de la Croix Jarry, 75013 Paris, France, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delawars, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/146,825 filed April 13, 2015; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Provisional Patent Application Assignment - Corp. to Corp.
Attorney Docket No.: PC72207
Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/146,825

gned and witnessed this	24	day of	n. 1	2016,
fuen aun aunessen nus	Day		Month Month	ooe ·
Jan Flance				
ase write the location where documer w York, United States of America	st signed abov	e (City, State, Country).	For example: Paris, Fran	ce or New York,
				Maria Ma
	By: A	ndré CHOÜLIKA	A. A	
		EO ELLECTIS		
			Authorized by the Cor	npany
* * *Please Sign Do	cument ir	n the Presence of	Two Witnesses*	**
Witness #1:				
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
Signature of Witness #	l – (Pleasi	e sign on above lir	ne.)	
Mumble D	I BRE	<u>J</u>		
Name of Witness #1 - (	Please pri	nt your name on a	bove line.)	
Witness #2:				
Signature of Witness #2	! – (Please	e sign on above lir	ne.)	
<u> Jais-Guma.</u>	mui			
Name of Witness #2 - (I			bove line.)	

Provisional Patent Application Assignment - Corp. to Corp. Attorney Docket No.: PC72207 Provisional Application Serial No.: 62/146,825

Signed and witnessed this

29th day of March Connecticut USA

By:

J. Michael Dixon

Assistant General Counsel, Pfizer Inc.

Authorized Representative Duly Authorized by the Company

State of Connecticut

County of New London ss. (Town/City)

On this the Hay of Malch 2016, before me, Janice M. Denison, the undersigned officer, personally appeared J. Michael Dixon, who acknowledged himself to be the Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Limited, a corporation, and that he as such Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Limited, being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Limited.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Notary Public (

Date Commission Expires: March 31, 2017

JANICE M. DENISON NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2017

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 10/14/2018**